

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/11/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : HUDSON

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 URBAN
 N. J. ROUTE 7 (1953) HACKENSACK RIVER (WITTPENN) INTERIM
 PRIORITY REPAIRS CONTRACT NO. 000098000. CITY OF JERSEY CITY
 & TOWNSHIP OF KEARNY, HUDSON COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	P2743	PERRELLO INC	\$ 8,375,149.60	100.0000%
2	D0463	D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	\$ 10,794,400.00	128.8861%
3	A5457	ALLIED PAINTING INC	\$ 11,140,877.00	133.0230%
4	I2943	IEW CONSTR GP	\$ 12,864,650.20	153.6050%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	52000.00000	52000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	113500.00000	113500.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	152003P	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	152006P	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	48000.00000	48000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0004	153003P	LUMP	43000.00000	43000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0005	153013P	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
	TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT							
0006	154003P	LUMP	1620000.00000	1620000.00	1000000.00000	1000000.00	485000.00000	485000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0007	155012M	1.000 U	45000.00000	45000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	32000.00000	32000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP							
0008	155030M	9.000 MO	2500.00000	22500.00	2700.00000	24300.00	2600.00000	23400.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE							
0009	155039M	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0010	157003M	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	120000.00000	120000.00	21800.00000	21800.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0011	158072M	1.000 U	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1550.00000	1550.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) P2743 PERRELLO INC		(2) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		(3) A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	150.000	U	1.00000	150.00	120.00000	18000.00	130.00000	19500.00
0013 159006M DRUM	150.000	U	1.00000	150.00	70.00000	10500.00	100.00000	15000.00
0014 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	150.000	U	1.00000	150.00	20.00000	3000.00	38.00000	5700.00
0015 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1879.000	SF	20.00000	37580.00	20.00000	37580.00	13.00000	24427.00
0016 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	1500.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1452.00000	2904.00
0017 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	120.000	LF	220.00000	26400.00	100.00000	12000.00	120.00000	14400.00
0018 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	5000.00000	20000.00	3500.00000	14000.00	6100.00000	24400.00
0019 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000	U	5000.00000	40000.00	8000.00000	64000.00	12800.00000	102400.00
0020 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	20000.00000	40000.00	20000.00000	40000.00	25154.00000	50308.00
0021 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.000	HOUR	110.00000	22000.00	60.00000	12000.00	106.00000	21200.00
0022 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	12.000	U	550.00000	6600.00	400.00000	4800.00	726.00000	8712.00
0023 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	20000.00000	20000.00	27680.00000	27680.00
0024 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	5880.000	LF	2.65000	15582.00	1.00000	5880.00	1.50000	8820.00
0025 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	1470.000	LF	4.00000	5880.00	1.00000	1470.00	1.50000	2205.00
0026 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0027 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0028 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0029 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) P2743 PERRELLO INC		(2) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		(3) A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0031 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0032 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0033 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0034 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0035 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0036 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0037 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0038 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0039 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,095,992.00	\$	1,603,030.00	\$	1,081,406.00
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE								
0040 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) STR. NO. 0909-150		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	60500.00000	60500.00
0041 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	325000.00000	325000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	217823.00000	217823.00
0042 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	600.000	SY	43.00000	25800.00	80.00000	48000.00	290.00000	174000.00
0043 506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL		LUMP	550000.00000	550000.00	300000.00000	300000.00	97130.00000	97130.00
0044 506030P STRUCTURAL STEEL COLLAR	2.000	U	35000.00000	70000.00	7000.00000	14000.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0045 506037P STRUCTURAL STEEL COLLAR REPAIR	9.000	U	21000.00000	189000.00	7000.00000	63000.00	1420.00000	12780.00
0046 506008P RESET BEARING	1.000	U	175000.00000	175000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	16419.00000	16419.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) P2743 PERRELLO INC		(2) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		(3) A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 506041P STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE 1	7600.000 LB	18.00000	136800.00	16.00000	121600.00	23.00000	174800.00
0048 506042 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE 2	1900.000 LB	25.00000	47500.00	28.00000	53200.00	23.00000	43700.00
0049 509036P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 6' 9" HIGH	4306.000 LF	98.00000	421988.00	130.00000	559780.00	175.00000	753550.00
0050 518006P MACHINERY AND WIRE ROPE INSTALLATION	LUMP	1250000.00000	1250000.00	2968558.00000	2968558.00	1545000.00000	1545000.00
0051 518009P TEMPORARY JACKING SYSTEM	LUMP	230000.00000	230000.00	600000.00000	600000.00	1887000.00000	1887000.00
0052 551007M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B1	96.000 SF	270.00000	25920.00	350.00000	33600.00	218.00000	20928.00
0053 551010M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE C1	2600.000 SF	180.00000	468000.00	90.00000	234000.00	363.00000	943800.00
0054 551033M CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK REPAIR	1520.000 SF	144.00000	218880.00	110.00000	167200.00	363.00000	551760.00
0055 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	80.000 LF	250.00000	20000.00	100.00000	8000.00	145.00000	11600.00
0056 553003M PNEUMATICALLY APPLIED MORTAR	64.000 SF	425.00000	27200.00	250.00000	16000.00	160.00000	10240.00
0057 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	242.000 SF	270.00000	65340.00	400.00000	96800.00	290.00000	70180.00
0058 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	70.000 LF	112.00000	7840.00	25.00000	1750.00	267.00000	18690.00
0059 509039P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 8' 6" HIGH	32.000 LF	98.00000	3136.00	300.00000	9600.00	343.00000	10976.00
0060 518076P TOWER STAIRS	LUMP	275000.00000	275000.00	800000.00000	800000.00	783378.00000	783378.00
0061 605060M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	2.000 U	5500.00000	11000.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1743.00000	3486.00
0062 701009P 1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1314.000 LF	60.00000	78840.00	38.00000	49932.00	37.00000	48618.00
0063 701013P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE	180.000 LF	60.00000	10800.00	95.00000	17100.00	106.00000	19080.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) P2743 PERRELLO INC		(2) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		(3) A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0064 701105M 8" X 8" X 6" METAL JUNCTION BOX	10.000	U	2500.00000	25000.00	1000.00000	10000.00	935.00000	9350.00
0065 701108M 12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX	2.000	U	2750.00000	5500.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1046.00000	2092.00
0066 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	1566.000	LF	4.60000	7203.60	2.50000	3915.00	2.50000	3915.00
0067 701196P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 4 AWG	4460.000	LF	4.60000	20516.00	3.50000	15610.00	3.40000	15164.00
0068 701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	1390.000	LF	4.60000	6394.00	2.50000	3475.00	2.50000	3475.00
0069 703018M LUMINAIRE	70.000	U	850.00000	59500.00	1000.00000	70000.00	1071.00000	74970.00
0070 554009P NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING		LUMP	425000.00000	425000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	145215.00000	145215.00
0071 518109M BRIDGE OPERATOR	9.000	MO	25000.00000	225000.00	280000.00000	2520000.00	237169.00000	2134521.00
0072 518103M GREASING	9.000	MO	21000.00000	189000.00	250.00000	2250.00	688.00000	6192.00
0073 518041M ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE	9.000	MO	30000.00000	270000.00	4000.00000	36000.00	5953.00000	53577.00
0074 518106M EMERGENCY CALL-OUTS		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0075 518015P SPAN BALANCE		LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	83041.00000	83041.00
0076 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM		LUMP	290000.00000	290000.00	90000.00000	90000.00	14521.00000	14521.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,279,157.60	\$	9,191,370.00	\$	10,059,471.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	8,375,149.60	\$	10,794,400.00	\$	11,140,877.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	61979.78000	61979.78				
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	152003P	LUMP	10134.21000	10134.21				
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	152006P	LUMP	50671.07000	50671.07				
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0004	153003P	LUMP	10.02000	10.02				
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0005	153013P	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00				
	TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT							
0006	154003P	LUMP	1200000.00000	1200000.00				
	MOBILIZATION							
0007	155012M	1.000 U	34089.89000	34089.89				
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP							
0008	155030M	9.000 MO	6699.09000	60291.81				
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE							
0009	155039M	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00				
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0010	157003M	LUMP	322945.71000	322945.71				
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0011	158072M	1.000 U	1191.36000	1191.36				
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0012	159003M	150.000 U	125.09000	18763.50				
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0013	159006M	150.000 U	65.52000	9828.00				
	DRUM							
0014	159009M	150.000 U	15.43000	2314.50				
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0015	159012M	1879.000 SF	10.72000	20142.88				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0016	159015M	2.000 U	714.82000	1429.64				
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0017	159021P	120.000 LF	1.19000	142.80				
	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB							
0018	159027M	4.000 U	2978.40000	11913.60				
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT				(4) I2943	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		IEW CONSTR GP	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
				AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019	159030M	8.000	U	3658.98000	29271.84	
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
0020	159108M	2.000	U	68305.57000	136611.14	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION					
0021	159141M	200.000	HOUR	78.90000	15780.00	
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER					
0022	159144M	12.000	U	111.34000	1336.08	
	EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE					
0023	161003P		LUMP	19042.85000	19042.85	
	FINAL CLEANUP					
0024	610003M	5880.000	LF	0.45000	2646.00	
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"					
0025	610036M	1470.000	LF	0.84000	1234.80	
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES					
0026	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0027	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0028	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0029	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0030	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0031	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0032	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0033	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0034	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0035	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0036	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0037	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT				(4) I2943	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		IEW CONSTR GP	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
				AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0038	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
0039	999999P	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	
	NO ITEM					
	SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,024,271.48	\$	\$
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE						
0040	201006P		LUMP	74392.74000	74392.74	
	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STR. NO.					
	0909-150					
0041	201039P		LUMP	189752.20000	189752.20	
	TEMPORARY SHIELDING					
0042	401021M	600.000	SY	247.61000	148566.00	
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR					
0043	506003P		LUMP	299408.12000	299408.12	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL					
0044	506030P	2.000	U	9482.87000	18965.74	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL COLLAR					
0045	506037P	9.000	U	11504.43000	103539.87	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL COLLAR REPAIR					
0046	506008P	1.000	U	17909.42000	17909.42	
	RESET BEARING					
0047	506041P	7600.000	LB	24.08000	183008.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE 1					
0048	506042	1900.000	LB	41.16000	78204.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE 2					
0049	509036P	4306.000	LF	120.48000	518786.88	
	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL					
	BRIDGE, 6' 9" HIGH					
0050	518006P		LUMP	2373483.49000	2373483.49	
	MACHINERY AND WIRE ROPE INSTALLATION					
0051	518009P		LUMP	1850000.00000	1850000.00	
	TEMPORARY JACKING SYSTEM					
0052	551007M	96.000	SF	166.87000	16019.52	
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B1					
0053	551010M	2600.000	SF	254.91000	662766.00	
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE C1					
0054	551033M	1520.000	SF	176.77000	268690.40	
	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK REPAIR					

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

=====							
(4) I2943 () ()							
IEW CONSTR GP							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							

0055 552003M	80.000 LF	118.87000	9509.60				
PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS							
0056 553003M	64.000 SF	239.31000	15315.84				
PNEUMATICALLY APPLIED MORTAR							
0057 555003M	242.000 SF	239.28000	57905.76				
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR							
0058 609063M	70.000 LF	55.67000	3896.90				
RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS							
0059 509039P	32.000 LF	299.28000	9576.96				
CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 8' 6" HIGH							
0060 518076P	LUMP	856858.21000	856858.21				
TOWER STAIRS							
0061 605060M	2.000 U	3896.98000	7793.96				
GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE							
0062 701009P	1314.000 LF	33.40000	43887.60				
1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
0063 701013P	180.000 LF	94.64000	17035.20				
1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE							
0064 701105M	10.000 U	835.07000	8350.70				
8" X 8" X 6" METAL JUNCTION BOX							
0065 701108M	2.000 U	935.28000	1870.56				
12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX							
0066 701192P	1566.000 LF	2.23000	3492.18				
GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG							
0067 701196P	4460.000 LF	3.06000	13647.60				
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 4 AWG							
0068 701201P	1390.000 LF	2.23000	3099.70				
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG							
0069 703018M	70.000 U	957.54000	67027.80				
LUMINAIRE							
0070 554009P	LUMP	77939.49000	77939.49				
NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING							
0071 518109M	9.000 MO	251246.65000	2261219.85				
BRIDGE OPERATOR							
0072 518103M	9.000 MO	12593.14000	113338.26				
GREASING							
=====							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/05/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) I2943			()			()
		IEW CONSTR GP						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0073 518041M	ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE	9.000 MO	4565.03000	41085.27				
0074 518106M	EMERGENCY CALL-OUTS	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00				
0075 518015P	SPAN BALANCE	LUMP	299394.09000	299394.09				
0076 554003P	POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP	94640.81000	94640.81				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,840,378.72	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	12,864,650.20	\$	0.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,